IN RECOGNITION OF BE KIND TO ANIMALS WEEK

MAY 1-7, 2016

WHEREAS: HUMAN BEINGS HAVE BEEN ENDOWED NOT ONLY WITH THE BLESSINGS AND BENEFITS

OF ANIMAL FRIENDS WHO GIVE US COMPANIONSHIP AND PLEASURE IN OUR DAILY LIVES, BUT ALSO WITH A RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT THESE FELLOW CREATURES FROM PAIN

AND SUFFERING; AND

WHEREAS: THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD RECOGNIZES THAT INSTILLING AN ATTITUDE OF KINDNESS,

CONSIDERATION, AND RESPECT FOR ALL LIVING THINGS THROUGH HUMANE EDUCATION IN SCHOOLS AND THE COMMUNITY HELPS PROVIDE A BASIC FOUNDATION ON WHICH A

HUMANE AND CIVILIZED SOCIETY IS BUILT; AND

WHEREAS: THE PEOPLE IN THIS COMMUNITY ARE DEEPLY INDEBTED TO ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS

AND AGENCIES FOR THEIR INVALUABLE CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS INSTILLING A SPIRIT OF KINDNESS AND CONSIDERATION FOR ANIMALS IN THE MINDS AND HEARTS OF OUR

RESIDENTS; AND

WHEREAS: THE ANNUAL CELEBRATION OF THIS PHILOSOPHY OF KINDNESS TO ANIMALS WILL TAKE

PLACE DURING THE FIRST WEEK IN MAY FOR THE 101ST YEAR; AND

WHEREAS: THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL BE SPONSORING A PET ADOPTION DAY AND A PET

FOOD/SUPPLY DRIVE ON MAY 4TH; AND

WHEREAS: BROWARD COUNTY ANIMAL CARE AND REGULATIONS WILL BE SPONSORING A PET

VACCINATION DAY ON MAY 14TH AT DAVID PARK; NOW

THEREFORE: PETER BOBER, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD

CITY COMMISSION, HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 1-7, 2016 AS:

BE KIND TO ANIMALS WEEK

IN HOLLYWOOD, AND ENCOURAGE ALL HOLLYWOOD RESIDENTS TO SUPPORT THE EFFORTS FOR PET HEALTH AND PET ADOPTION.

SIGNED THIS 4th DAY OF MAY 2016, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR PETER BOBER

VICE MAYOR PETER D. HERNANDEZ
COMMISSIONER PATRICIA ASSEFF
COMMISSIONER TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER RICHARD BLATTNER
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD